1
© 2019 Virginia Diodes, Inc.—All Rights Reserved
979 2nd Street S.E. Suite 309 Charlottesville, VA 22902
Rev: 08 August 2019
VDI10.0AMP-20-20
75-110 GHz Power Amplifier
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum
Frequency 75 GHz  110 GHz
Gain  20 dB
Input Power   +10 dBm
P1dB  +17 dBm
OIP3 (est.)  +27 dBm
Saturated Output Power  +20 dBm
Input Return Loss  -10 dB
Output Return Loss  -10 dB
DC Voltage +8 V +9 V +10 V
DC Current Draw  150 mA 500 mA
Weight - ~0.1lbs. -
Case Temperature 20°C 25°C 40°C
Parameter Specification
Input Flange WR-10 UG-387/U-M
Output Flange WR-10 UG-387/U-M
DC Voltage Bias Port SMP(m)*
Size (without connectors) 0.75" x 0.85" x 1.25"
*Bias cable (SMP(f) to LEMO FFA.00.250) cable included.
Description
VDI10.0AMP-20-20 is a WR10 waveguide power
amplifier with ~20dB gain and ~ +20dBm
saturated output power across 75-110 GHz.
2
© 2019 Virginia Diodes, Inc.—All Rights Reserved
979 2nd Street S.E. Suite 309 Charlottesville, VA 22902
Rev: 08 August 2019
VDI10.0AMP-20-20
75-110 GHz Power Amplifier
-30
-25
-20
-15
-10
-5
0
-100
-80
-60
-40
-20
0
20
40
75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110
S1
1
, S
2
2
 (
d
B
)
S2
1
, S
1
2
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
S-Parameters
S12 S21 S11 S22
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
-20 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10
G
ai
n
 C
o
m
p
re
ss
io
n
 (
d
B
)
RF Input Power (dBm)
Gain Compression (dB) vs. RF Input Power (dBm)
75GHz 78.5GHz
82GHz 85.5GHz
89GHz 92.5GHz
96GHz 99.5GHz
103GHz 106.5GHz
110GHz
3
© 2019 Virginia Diodes, Inc.—All Rights Reserved
979 2nd Street S.E. Suite 309 Charlottesville, VA 22902
Rev: 08 August 2019
VDI10.0AMP-20-20
75-110 GHz Power Amplifier
0
5
10
15
20
25
-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
RF Input Power (dBm)
Output Power (dBm) vs. RF Input Power (dBm)
75GHz 78.5GHz
82GHz 85.5GHz
89GHz 92.5GHz
96GHz 99.5GHz
103GHz 106.5GHz
110GHz
0
5
10
15
20
25
75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
er
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
Saturated Output Power (dBm) vs. Frequency (GHz)
4
© 2019 Virginia Diodes, Inc.—All Rights Reserved
979 2nd Street S.E. Suite 309 Charlottesville, VA 22902
Rev: 08 August 2019
VDI10.0AMP-20-20
75-110 GHz Power Amplifier